
23 8.—7

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT— continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Servtces.

Item. 1891-92.

DISTEICT, RESIDENT MAGISTRATES', AND
WARDENS' COURTS—continued.

10

VOTE No. 23—continued.
Salabies—continued.
Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Goalgate,

Culverden, Kaikoura, Akaroa, andLittle River—Resident Magistrate and Coroner (fees)
Clerk
Bailiff (seven months' salary) ...
Clerk and Bailiff at Sheffield and Coalgate ...
Clerk at Kaikoura and Registrar of Births &c. (four

months' salary)

450
225
70

100

25

17 Timaru, Temuha, Ashburton, Oeraldine, and Rakaia—Resident Magistrate. Coroner (fees), and Sheriff (fees)
2 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £180...
Bailiff
Clerk, Ashburton
Bailiff
Office Cleaner and Messenger ...
Clerk and Bailiff at Geraldine (four months' salary) ...

450
455
100
210

95
24
30

18 Qreymouth, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kivmara, and Ahaura—
Resident Magistrate and Warden and Coroner (fees) ...
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth

and Registrar of Births &c. ...
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and

Registrar of Births &c.
Bailiff
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Ahaura, No Town,

and Nelson Creek, District Land Officer, and Regis-
trar of Births &c.

475

275
190
150

225
150

200

19 HoMtiJca, Ross, Jackson's Bay, and Okarito—
Resident Magistrate and Land Officer
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Hokitika and

Sheriff (fees)
Bailiff, also Clerk for Crown Lands, and Forest Ranger
Messenger and Office Cleaner Resident Magistrate's

Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices

300

250
180

110

20

21

Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—
Resident Magistrate and Coroner (fees) ...
3 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200. 1 at £170 ...
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers and Registrar of

Births &c.
Oamaru, Palmerston, Waimate, and Livingstone—

Resident Magistrate and Coroner (fees)
Clerk at Oainaru and Registrar ofBirths &c.
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk at Palmerston, Waikouaiti, and Hampden (four

months' salary)
Clerk at Waimate
Bailiff

Invercargill, Campbelltown, Wyndham, Lumsden, Rioerton,
and Winton—

District Judge, Resident Magistrate, Warden, and
Coroner (fees)

550
670
160
120

190

475
275
140
120

50
150

12
22

500


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

