## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\bf CLASS~IV.--JUSTICE~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

tem.		1891–92.	
	DISTRICT, RESIDENT MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 23—continued.		
16	SALARIES—continued.  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Coalgate,		
	Culverden, Kaikoura, Akaroa, and Little River— Resident Magistrate and Coroner (fees)	450	
	Clerk	225	
	Bailiff (seven months' salary)	70	
	Clerk and Bailiff at Sheffield and Coalgate	100	
	Clerk at Kaikoura and Registrar of Births &c. (four months' salary)	25	
17	Timany Townto Ashrutan Canalling and Palair		
17	Timaru, Temuka, Ashburton, Geraldine, and Rakaia— Resident Magistrate, Coroner (fees), and Sheriff (fees)	450	
	2 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £180	455	
	Bailiff	100	
	Clerk, Ashburton	210	
	Bailiff	95	
	Office Cleaner and Messenger Clerk and Bailiff at Geraldine (four months' salary)	$\begin{vmatrix} 24 \\ 30 \end{vmatrix}$	
	citin the Built to Germania (rotal months) in		
18	Greymouth, Stafford, Goldsborough, Kumara, and Ahaura— Resident Magistrate and Warden and Coroner (fees)	475	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Greymouth	110	
	and Registrar of Births &c	275	
	Clerk	190	
	Bailiff	150	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Kumara, and Registrar of Births &c	225	
	Bailiff	150	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Ahaura, No Town,	100	
	and Nelson Creek, District Land Officer, and Regis-		
	trar of Births &c	200	
19	Hokitika, Ross, Jackson's Bay, and Okarito—		
	Resident Magistrate and Land Officer	300	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue at Hokitika and		
	Sheriff (fees)	250	
	Bailiff, also Clerk for Crown Lands, and Forest Ranger	180	
	Messenger and Office Cleaner Resident Magistrate's Court and Stamp and Deeds Offices	110	
	Court and Stamp and Decas Smeets	110	
20	Dunedin, Outram, Mosgiel, and Port Chalmers—		
	Resident Magistrate and Coroner (fees)	550	-
	3 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200, 1 at £170	670	
	Bailiff	160 120	
	Clerk and Bailiff at Port Chalmers and Registrar of	120	
	Births &c	190	
21	Oamaru, Palmerston, Waimate, and Livingstone-		
	Resident Magistrate and Coroner (fees)	475	
	Clerk at Oamaru and Registrar of Births &c Clerk	$\begin{array}{c c} 275 \\ 140 \end{array}$	
	Bailiff	120	
	Clerk at Palmerston, Waikouaiti, and Hampden (four		
	months' salary)	50	
	Clerk at Waimate	150	
22	Bailiff	12	
_	and Winton—	į	
	District Judge, Resident Magistrate, Warden, and		
	Coroner (fees)	500	